is in accordance with the applicable regulations, in the following amounts:  

a. within thirty (30) days from the approval of this licence, post additional security in 

the amount of a further $4,311,784 so that an initial total security amount of thirty 
six million dollars ($36,000,000), representing the 2013 year estimate of anticipated 
mine closure and reclamation costs is posted with the Minister and the Qikiqtani 
Inuit Association as outlined in the Board's Reasons for Decision;  and 

b. For each subsequent year, the amount of security to be held under this Part shall be

[...]

during the Construction Phase of the Project, in the amount and from the site and sources 
as listed in following table, or from sources otherwise approved by the Board in writing.  
In addition to the source-specific limits prescribed in the table, the Licensee shall not 
exceed one thousand eight hundred and ninety five ( 1895) cubic metres per day or six 
hundred and ninety two thousand ( 692,0000) cubic metres per year total water use from 
all sources during the Construction Phase of the Project. 

Table 2:  Water Use for Domestic and Industrial Purposes during the Construction Phase

[...]

Operations Phase of the Project in the amount and from the sources listed in following 
table or from sources otherwise approved by the Board in writing. In addition to the 
source-specific limits prescribed in the table that follows, the Licensee shall not exceed 
nine hundred and sixty seven (967) cubic metres per day or three hundred and fifty three 
thousand (353,000) cubic metres per year for total domestic camp and industrial water 
use during the Operations Phase of the Project from all water sources. 

Table 3:  Water Use for Domestic and Industrial Purposes during the Operations Phase 

Site Source 
Monitoring